

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 726 OF 2003

NEELAM TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and inquiry under Section 340 of CR.P.C. and with office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 133-133A of 2004 - With appln. for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and initiating contempt proceedings

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv. for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv. for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The cases are adjourned by 8 weeks in view of the letter Circulated.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master